506633768 04/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6680577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD BARRIERE	03/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN	
Street Address:	23, PLACE DES CARMES-DECHAUX	
City:	CLERMONT-FERRAND	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	63000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29766520

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-336-1058

Email: cmitchell@dickinsonwright.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL

Address Line 1: 350 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	338180-1532	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER A. MITCHELL/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3381880-1532_BARRIERE_Assign_Signed#page1.tif source=3381880-1532_BARRIERE_Assign_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506633768 REEL: 056066 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each below-identified inventor in the United States patent application identified herebelow (hereafter each such inventor is referred to as an "ASSIGNOR"),

Assignor Name	Address
Nicolas POTINIERE	c/o M.F.P. Michelin DCJ//PI – F35 – Ladoux 63040 CLERMONT-FERRAND – Cedex 9 FRANCE
Richard BARRIERE	c/o M.F.P. Michelin DCJ//PI – F35 – Ladoux 63040 CLERMONT-FERRAND – Cedex 9 FRANCE
Nicolas CRET	c/o M.F.P. Michelin DCJ//PI – F35 – Ladoux 63040 CLERMONT-FERRAND – Cedex 9 FRANCE

, agrees to assign and does hereby assign, sell and set over to the below-identified ASSIGNEE,

Assignee Name	Address
COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES ETABLISSEMENTS MICHELIN	23, Place des Carmes-Déchaux 63000 CLERMONT-FERRAND FRANCE

, his/her entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the **United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/766,520, filed 15 January 2021 (Attorney Docket No. 338180-1532)**, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions and discoveries by or through the above application, and to any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, or substitutes thereof, and to all Letters Patent obtained on any reissues or re-examinations thereof, as well as the right of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

And each ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, on his/her own behalf, on behalf of his/her respective heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds, and to perform any and all acts which ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

[CONTINUED ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 056066 FRAME: 0392 And each ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he/she has not heretofore granted to any third party any rights inconsistent with this Assignment.

SIGNED,	WITNESSED,
Nicolas POTINIEDE	
Nicolas POTINIERE	Signature
Dated:	
i saturje i tili i sa kalendije kalendije.	Witness Name
	Dated:
SIGNED,	
Callege Control	WITNESSED,
	to a series por la companya de la companya del companya del companya de la compan
Richard BARRIERE	Signature
2000	
Dated: <u>03 / 13 / 20</u> 2 /	
i ne s nuite pl	Witness Name
, 在1000年 - 1999年 - 19	Dated:
다 사용통하다 현재 시간 이 사용하다 보고 한국에 가는 것 같다. 나는	Dates.
SIGNED,	WITNESSED,
	<u> Barikan Karaman, miskar banika nikina.</u> Papa ya
Nicolas CRET	Signature
Dated:	
Dated.	Witness Name
erre a triveria il la participa della constitución della constitución della constitución della constitución de 다	Dated:

2

PATENT REEL: 056066 FRAME: 0393